TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
REGULAR MEETING

41911 C STREET
TEMECULA, CA 92592

August 20, 2020 @ 8:00 a.m.
Teleconferenced
Government Code #54953(b)

AGENDA- Estimated Time: 3 Hrs.

1. Call To Order:@8:00 a.m. by Trustee Vanderhaak

2. Pledge of Allegiance: Trustee Vanderhaak-all others silent

3. Roll Call
Chair Vanderhaak, Vice-Chair Qualm, Trustee Reese, Trustee
Dugan, Trustee Davis, General Manager, Cindi Beaudet

Motions To Excuse:

Visitors

Public Comments:

At this time, members of the public are invited to address the Board
concerning any items on the Agenda, or on any other matters that are
not on the Agenda but are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the
District. Request must be submitted in person prior to the start of the
meeting. Every person will be allowed 5 minutes to address the Board
of Trustees; in accordance with State Law, (Brown Act) all items to be
acted on must be posted 72 hours in advance.



4. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS:

CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF
LITIGATION

Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (One potential case)

B. Closed Session Announcement:




5. Consent Calendar:

All matters on the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may
all be approved by one motion. Any member of the Board or the public
may request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar for
discussion or separate action. Unless otherwise specified in the
request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall
be considered immediately following action on the remaining items on
the Consent Calendar.

A.  Approval of Minutes

Recommendation: That the Board approve the minutes of
the Regular Board Meeting of July 23, 2020

B. Approval of Check Registers

Recommendation: That the Board approves the July 2020
Check Register Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

C. Approval of Bookkeeper Report

Recommendation: That the Board receives and files the
July Bookkeeper Reports.



6. Action ltems

A. Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Approved Budget

Recommendation: The fiscal year 2020-2021 budget has been reviewed
and approved by the Board of Trustees at the July 23, 2020 regular board
meeting. The Chair needs to sign the docs then have the manager submit
the budget to the Riverside County Auditor Controllers office for them to
input it into their system.

B. AP-2 AND ADM-3 Forms to be complete by Trustees

Recommendation. That the Trustees sign the documents to receive
warrants when necessary. Documents are generated from the auditor
controller’s office for the Fiscal year 2020-2021.

C. Emergency Order updates

Recommendation: That the Trustees reads and acknowledges the
changes to the August 20, 2020 emergency orders for the Cemetery
District. If it is agreed upon then a motion to ratify the orders is necessary.

D. General Managers performance

Recommendation: That the Trustees submit to the Chair and Vice chair
their written performance and goals for the General Mangers review.



7. Financial Reports:

A. July 2020 Balance Sheet

B. July2020 Profit and Loss

C. July 2020 Stifel Investments; principle and interest
D. Reinvestment of Endowment funds -07/30/2020

8. General Managers Reports:

July 2020 Revenues

July 2020 Plot Inventories

July 2020 Depletion

July 2020 Calendar

LAFCO Alternate nominees to resubmit

COVID-19 Safety Policy

Health and Safety Code #9030(c)

Certification obtained from the General Manager for COVID-19
Medical benefits for employees provided by the District.

—TIEMMUOWS

Public employees are vested in their benefits after they cleared their
probation period with the district. The district cannot take away what
they were hired with. The district can however
1. Bring on new hires with a different
benefit pkg,
2. Claim financial hardship with
CalPers.

9. General Counsel Reports




10. Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Subcommittees:

52-acre Cemetery Property (Vanderhaak-Davis)
Landscape Plan (Dugan-Qualm)

Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Vanderhaak-Reese)
Investment (Reese-Davis)

Conférence Liaison (Davis-Dugan)

Polices (Qualm-Davis)

General Price List (Qualm-Reese)

LTTMOOW»

11. Future Trustee Agenda Items:

General Contractors
Dry Utilities

RCWD
Transportation
Stewart Title

12. Board Comment:

A. Trustee Vanderhaak- Report on Brown Act Webinar 08/04/2020



13. Announcements:

Summer Rey Davis made her grand appearance on July 15, 2020
weighing in at 7.8 oz. Family and baby are doing well.

14. Adjournment Time:

15t Motion:
2" Motion:

All in Favor:

Next Regular Board Meeting — September 17, 2020

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance in this meeting, please contact
the District Secretary at (951) 699-1630. Notification 72-hours prior to the meeting will generally enable District
staff to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility. (28 CFR 35.102.35.104 ADA Title 1)

All supporting documentation is available for public review at the Temecula Public Cemetery District Office located
at 41911 C Street, Temecula, California during regular business hours, 8:00 a.m. — 4:30 p.m., Monday through
Friday. Or at www.temeculacemetery.org posted August 17, 2020




TEMECULA PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES
REGULAR MEETING

41911 C STREET
TEMECULA, CA 92592

July 23, 2020 @ 8:00 a.m.

Teleconferenced

MINUTES

1. Call To Order: @8:00 a.m. by Trustee Vanderhaak

2. Pledqge of Allegiance: Trustee Vanderhaak-all others silent

3. Roll Call
Chair Vanderhaak, Vice-Chair Qualm, Trustee Reese, Trustee
Dugan, Trustee Davis, General Manager, Cindi Beaudet
All Present

Motions To Excuse: None

Visitors

Public Comments: None

At this time, members of the public are invited to address the Board
concerning any items on the Agenda, or on any other matters that are
not on the Agenda but are within the subject matter jurisdiction of the
District. Request must be submitted in person prior to the start of the
meeting. Every person will be allowed 5 minutes to address the Board
of Trustees; in accordance with State Law, (Brown Act) all items to be
acted on must be posted 72 hours in advance.



4. CLOSED SESSION ITEMS:

A. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL—ANTICIPATED INITIATION OF
LITIGATION
Pursuant to Government Code of Section 54956.9 (d) (One potential case)

C. Closed Session Announcement: Nothing to Report




5. Consent Calendar: Motion was made by Trustee Davis to accept
the consent calendar as presented. the motion was seconded by
Trustee Qualm and passed with a 5/0 vote.

All matters on the Consent Calendar are considered routine and may
all be approved by one motion. Any member of the Board or the public
may request an item be removed from the Consent Calendar for
discussion or separate action. Unless otherwise specified in the
request to remove an item from the Consent Calendar, all items shall
be considered immediately following action on the remaining items on
the Consent Calendar.

A. Approval of Minutes

Recommendation: That the Board approve the minutes of
the Regular Board Meeting of June 18, 2020

B. Approval of Check Registers

Recommendation: That the Board approves the June 2020
Check Register Nos. 101100, 101200 and 101300.

o Approval of Bookkeeper Report

Recommendation: That the Board receives and files the
June Bookkeeper Reports.



6. Action ltems

A. Stifel Re-Investments: Motion was made by Trustee Qualm to
correct the typo in the dollar figure provided by Stifel. As read:
$153.0000. as corrected: $153.000 the motion was seconded by
Trustee Davis and passed with a 5/0 vote.

Recommendation: The Trustees should read e-mail memo dated June
19th, 2020. See the reinvestments agreed to by the investment committee.

B. 2" Draft Budget for Fiscal Year 2020-2021: : Motion was macde by
Trustee Qualm to receive the draft budget for fiscal year 2020-
2021.The motion was seconded by Trustee Dugan and passed
with a 5/0 vote.

Recommendation: That the BOT reviews the first draft of the upcoming
fiscal year budget. Notes are included with any major changes proposed.
Direct the manager as to how you would like to proceed.

C. General Managers review

Recommendation: That the BOT completes the Performance review
template and returns it to the Chair by August 03,2020. She will then meet
with the Vice Chair to complete the review based on the Trustees
responses.



7. Financial Reports: Motion was made by Trustee Reese to
receive and file the June financials. The motion was seconded by
Trustee Davis and passed with a 5/0 vote.

A. June 2020 Balance Sheet
B. June2020 Profit and Loss
C. May 2020 Stifel Investments; principle and interest

8. General Managers Reports: Reviewed and discussed

June 2020 Revenues

May 2020 Plot Inventories

May 2020 Depletion

May 2020 Calendar

Voting receipt with CSDA
Activities for Trustees

. Draft-Strategic Plan for 2020-2021

@MmMoOOm2>

9. General Counsel Reports

A. Letter reflecting non-resident fee
B. Non-Resident fees per surrounding cemeteries



10. Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Subcommittees:

Trustees sub-committees for 2020-2021

. 92-acre Cemetery Property (Dugan, Qualm) Vanderhaak-Davis
. Landscape Plan (Vanderhaak, Reese) Dugan-Qualm
Cenotaph/ Ossuary (Reese, Davis) Vanderhaak-Reese
Investment (Davis, Dugan) Reese-Davis

Conference Liaison (Vanderhaak, Reese) Davis-Dugan
Policies (Dugan, Reese) Qualm-Davis

General Price List (Vanderhaak, Davis) Qualm-Reese

ITMOOW>

11. Future Trustee Agenda Items:

General Contractors
Dry Utilities

RCWD
Transportation
Stewart Title

12. Board Comment:




13. Ahnouncements:

14. Adjournment Time: 9:11a.m

18t Motion: Trustee Reese
2nd Motion: Trustee Davis
All in Favor: Passed with a 5/0 vote.

Next Regular Board Meeting — August 20, 2020



Register: 101100 - US Bank Checking
From 07/01/2020 through 07/31/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Temecula Public Cemetery District

8/12/2020 12:41 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
07/02/2020 071020 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,154.82 X 73,087.53
07/02/2020 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 8,964.47 X 64,123.06
07/06/2020 7855 SDRMA 201100 - Accounts Pay... 26,871.32 X 37,251.74
07/07/2020 070720 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 253.96 X 36,997.78
07/08/2020 AJE 139 515100 - Life Insuranc... Automatic with... 3564 X 36,962.14
07/11/2020 AJE 140 101200 - US Bank Pay... Monthly autom... 41130 X 36,550.84
07/12/2020 523290 - Bank Charges  Service Charge 21.00 X 36,529.84
07/13/2020 0720 Downs Energy 201100 - Accounts Pay... cl 50803 13211 X 36,397.73
07/13/2020 7856 American Mini Storage 201100 - Accounts Pay... 116.00 X 36,281.73
07/13/2020 7857 County of Riverside ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 298.63 X 35,983.10
07/13/2020 7858 CR&R Incorporated 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1196647 265.28 X 35,717.82
07/13/2020 7859 Crowne Hill Consulti... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 13521/13522 361.82 X 35,356.00
07/13/2020 7860 Ewing [rrigation Pro... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 12074090 13391 X 35,222.09
07/13/2020 7861 Hank's Hardware & ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... MO3078 189.40 X 35,032.69
07/13/2020 7862 Protection One (corp) 201100 - Accounts Pay... 134469432 305.61 X 34,727.08
07/13/2020 7863 Southern California... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 2-03-325-4707 546.59 X 34,180.49
07/13/2020 7864 Whited Cemetery Ser... 201100 - Accounts Pay... IN040321/INO... 3,260.00 X 30,920.49
07/13/2020 7865 Wildlife Control Ser... 201100 - Accounts Pay... WL3072 450.00 X 30,470.49
07/17/2020 072420 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,177.18 X 29,293.31
07/17/2020 081020 California Public Em... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 7490021932 ... 3,878.65 X 25,414.66
07/17/2020 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 8,310.83 X 17,103.83
07/20/2020 101100G - Cash - Gen... Deposit X 62,152.00 79,255.83
07/20/2020 Sparkletts 201100 - Accounts Pay... QuickBooks ge... X 79,255.83
07/20/2020 Cindi Beaudet 201100 - Accounts Pay... QuickBooks ge... X 79,255.83
07/20/2020 7866 Joe Sands. 201100 - Accounts Pay... 13593 X 79,119.90
07/24/2020 7867 Automated gate servi... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 145473 260.00 X 78,859.90
07/24/2020 7868 County of Riverside ... 201100 - Accounts Pay... IT 4084 20526 X 78,654.64
07/24/2020 7869 Digital Deployment I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 106104 50.00 X 78,604.64
07/24/2020 7870 Linda Glau CPA 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,260.00 X 77,344.64
07/24/2020 7871 Sparkletts 201100 - Accounts Pay... 5728175 -0614... 104.17 77,240.47
07/24/2020 7872 Standard Insurance C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 160-513170-00... 332.36 76,908.11
07/24/2020 7873 Verizon Wireless 201100 - Accounts Pay... 9300518426 24134 X 76,666.77
07/28/2020 530100 - Miscellaneou... Deposit X 91.91 76,758.68
07/30/2020 7874 EcoFert Inc 201100 - Accounts Pay... 4583 490.00 76,268.68
07/30/2020 7875 South County Pest C... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 0244626 46.00 76,222.68
07/30/2020 7876 Lawnscape Systems I... 201100 - Accounts Pay... 411973 1,738.00 74,484.68
07/30/2020 7877 Metlife 201100 - Accounts Pay... KMO5754030-... 46.72 74,437.96
07/30/2020 080720 CalPers 457 Plan 201100 - Accounts Pay... 1,168.78 X 73,269.18
07/30/2020 101200 - US Bank Pay... Funds Transfer 9,127.85 X 64,141.33
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Temecula Public Cemetery District 8/12/2020 12:42 PM
Register: 101200 - US Bank Payroll
From 07/01/2020 through 07/31/2020

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
07/02/2020 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 8,964.47 10,999.54
07/10/2020 AJE 131 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 6,205.32 X 4,794.22
07/10/2020 AIJE 131 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 2,610.09 X 2,184.13
07/10/2020 AJE 131 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 149.06 X 2,035.07
07/11/2020 AJE 140 101100 - US Bank Che... Monthly autom... X 411.30 2,446.37
07/15/2020 AIJE 141 525030 - Paychex HR ... 44533 X 2,001.04
07/17/2020 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 8,310.83 10,311.87
07/24/2020 AJE 142 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 5,639.06 X 4,672.81
07/24/2020 AJE 142 510040 - Regular Salar... Green Cash Re... 2,542.79 X 2,130.02
07/24/2020 AJE 142 510040 - Regular Salar... Monthly charg... 12898 X 2,001.04
07/30/2020 101100 - US Bank Che... Funds Transfer X 9,127.85 11,128.89

Page 1



Temecula Public Cemetery District 8/12/2020 12:43 PM

Register: 101300 - US Wash Account
From 07/01/2020 through 07/31/2020
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
07/01/2020 -split- Deposit X 16,750.00 24,767.78
07/01/2020 5003 County of Riverside ... -split- 16,550.00 X 8,217.78
07/01/2020 5004 Paquette, Jenne 523250 - Repurchase 300.00 X 7.917.78

Page 1



Date: 08/10/2 =

N

Remote Tasks Performed:
X Reconcile three US Bank Cash Accounts
X Reconcile four County Cash Accounts
X Enter Property Tax Deposits as Necessary
X Balance Voucher to County

X Journal activity and Reconcile two Stifel Accounts using Stifel Balancing spreadsheet.
X Save the Stifel Account Statements for the auditor

X Reconcile two Stifel interest receivable accounts

X Print Stifel Snapshot— for Board Packets

X Verify check sequence is intact.
7855-7884

X Verify each check over $2500 from the US Bank General account has two signatures. Note:
US Bank Wash account checks to the county are exempt from this requirement.

Check 7855 SDRMA Dated 07/06/2020 Workers® Comp and Liability Insurance OK

Check 7865 Whited Cemetery Dated 07/13/2020 Inventory OK

X Verify all checks to the GM have two signatures.
Check 7878 Dated 08/04/2020 Mileage $142.98 OK

X Check monthly credit card statemenits for receipts and reasonableness. Initial credit card. Note
that receipts are attached and expenses are reasonable.
X Discuss Management Use Only financial statements with the GM - Profit and loss two month,

Balance sheet with prior year figures, and Profit and Loss Budget Performance.

X For the GM ~— Add Difference to Balance Sheet. In Excel, change the difference column text to
white. Then for all reasonable totals/subtotals, change it to black.

X Update Endowment Allocation Schedule.
X Update Wash Account Analysis.
X Update Prepaid subledger and validate QB information.
X Read Agenda and Minutes of the previous Board Meeting
Items to note:
Open items:

Continue:
County Budget Process



Temecula Public Cemetery District
July 01, 2020

General Fund Budget
Fund #51435 — Endowment

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Temecula Public Cemetery District (TPCD) held a
regular board meeting at 8:00 a.m. on Thursday, August 20, 2020, at their office located at
41911 C Street, Temecula, CA 92592, and teleconferenced and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees is required to adopt a fiscal year 2020-2021 budget,

(7/1/20 — 6/30/21). Attached is an itemized estimation of anticipated revenues and expenditures
for the Endowment Fund 51435.

WHEREAS: The TPCD Board of Trustees has approved and adopted the fiscal year 2020-2021
annual budget as attached.

M/S/A

Board resolution signed and approved this 20th day of August, 2020.

Rosie Vanderhaak President

Cindi Beaudet, Secretary

Signed this date: August 20, 2020



Temecula Public Cemetery District
July 01, 2020

General Fund Budget
Fund 51440 - ACO

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Temecula Public Cemetery District at its regular
Board meeting 8:00 am on Thursday August 20, 2020 at the office located at 41911 C Street,
Temecula, Ca 92592 and teleconferenced, and,

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees is required to adopt a fiscal year budget 2020-2021

July 01, 2020 — June 30, 2021 attached is an itemized estimation of anticipated revenues and
expenditures for Accumulative Outlay Fund 51440 and;

WHEREAS; the Temecula Public Cemetery District Board of Trustees has approved and
adopted the fiscal year 2020-2021 annual budget as attached.

M/S/A

Board resolution approved and signed this 20th day of August 2020

Rosie Vanderhaak, President

Cindi Beaudet, Secretary

Signed this date: August 20, 2020



Temecula Public Cemetery District
July 01, 2020

General Fund Budget
Fund #51425 — Operations

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the Temecula Public Cemetery District (TPCD) held a
regular board meeting at 8:00 am on Thursday, August 20, 2020 at their office located at 41911
C Street, Temecula, CA 92592, and Teleconferenced and;

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees is required to adopt a fiscal year 2020-2021 budget

(7/1/20 — 6/30/21) attached is an itemized estimation of anticipated revenues and expenditures
(appropriations) for General Fund #51425, and.

WHEREAS: The TPCD Board of Trustees has approved and adopted the fiscal year 2020-2021
annual budget as attached.

M/S/A

Board resolution signed and approved this 20" day of August 2020

Rosie Vanderhaak, President

Cindi Beaudet, Secretary

Signed this Date: August 20, 2020



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
OFFICE OF AUDITOR-CONTROLLER

DEBT SERVICE WORKSHEET FOR COMPUTING
ESTIMATED FUND BALANCE AVAILABLE AT JUNE 30, 2020
FOR FINANCING FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 BUDGET

General 51425
FUND NAME FUND CODE
* FUND BALANCE AS OF MAY 31, 2020 3 1,429,232.00
LESS: General Reserve (3 - )
FUND BALANCE AVAILABLE AS OF MAY 31, 2020 3 1,429,232.00
ADD: Estimated Receipts for Balance of Fiscal Year $ 82,314.00
LESS: Estimated Disbursements for Balance of Fiscal Year ($ 74,114.00 )
** ESTIMATED FUND BALANCE AVAILABLE
FOR FINANCING 2020-2021 BUDGET 3 1,437,432.00

*

Includes:

1) Balance available for Disbursements

2) Invested Funds

3) General Reserve - Fiscal Year 2020-2021

** Note: Enter Estimated Fund Balance Available for Financing Fiscal Year 2020-2021
Budget on corresponding line of District General Budget or District A.C.O. Budget.

Copy of SD Budget Package FY20 - 21 1 of 1



COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
SPECIAL DISTRICT ACCUMULATIVE CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET
FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021
SUY4o

FUND CODE

DEPT ID

The Board of Directors of T@AY\.& Q‘.\.J\k CQ: nt.?_,ier( District nnog ) 'QC(I)duly passed a resolution fixing the amounts of
